

PROGRAM	3584-S TERM: 07/01/07 THRU 06/30/08							
TITLE	CAT I: WHITE WOVE/Writing/BOND ENVELOPES		THE PRINT HOUSE		PRINTING RESOURCES		LITHEXCEL	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Brooklyn, NY		Cleveland, OH		Albuquerque, NM	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>COMPLETE PRODUCT:</b>			0.00		0.00		0.00
(a)	3-7/8 x 8-7/8" ..... per 100 envelopes	120	3.50	420.00	3.50	420.00	3.50	420.00
(b)	4-1/8 x 9-1/2" ..... per 100 envelopes	2390	3.25	7,767.50	3.50	8,365.00	4.00	9,560.00
(c)	4-1/2 x 10-3/8" ..... per 100 envelopes	110	5.00	550.00	6.00	660.00	5.50	605.00
<b>II.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>			0.00		0.00		0.00
(a)	Printing envelopes (any size) in an additional ink color or print/tint interior, per color, per side			0.00		0.00		0.00
	..... per 100 envelopes	2515	0.50	1,257.50	2.00	5,030.00	1.00	2,515.00
(b)	Print envelopes (any size) on second side after construction	5	0.50	2.50	1.00	5.00	2.00	10.00
(c)	Standard window (1-1/8 x 4-1/2", located 7/8" from left and 1/2" from bottom) any size envelope:			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Clear Glassine Covering ..... per 100 envelopes	400	0.50	200.00	0.50	200.00	1.80	720.00
(2)	No Covering ..... per 100 envelopes	5	0.50	2.50	5.00	25.00	1.00	5.00
(d)	Non-standard windows and location for any size envelope, and, as required including Clear Glassine or Frosted Glassine	35	2.50	87.50	5.00	175.00	3.00	105.00
	..... per 100 envelopes			0.00		0.00		0.00
				0.00		0.00		0.00
				0.00		0.00		0.00
	<b>CONTRACTORS TOTALS</b>			<b>\$10,287.50</b>		<b>\$14,880.00</b>		<b>\$13,940.00</b>
	<b>DISCOUNT</b>		<b>0.25%</b>	<b>\$25.72</b>	<b>0.00%</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>2.00%</b>	<b>\$278.80</b>
	<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>			<b>\$10,261.78</b>		<b>\$14,880.00</b>		<b>\$13,661.20</b>
				<b>AWARDED</b>				
PROGRAM	3584-S TERM: 07/01/07 THRU 06/30/08							
TITLE	CAT II: KRAFT & SPUNBOUND OLEFIN (TYVEK @ OR EQUAL) ENVELOPES:		THE PRINT HOUSE		PRINTING RESOURCES		LITHEXCEL	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Brooklyn, NY		Cleveland, OH		Albuquerque, NM	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>COMPLETE PRODUCT:</b>			0.00		0.00		0.00
	Kraft Envelopes			0.00		0.00		0.00
(a)	4-1/2 x 10-3/8" ..... per 100 envelopes	10	NB	0.00	8.50	85.00	6.50	65.00
(b)	7 x 10" ..... per 100 envelopes	20	NB	0.00	13.50	270.00	8.60	172.00
(c)	9 x 12" ..... per 100 envelopes	15	NB	0.00	10.00	150.00	9.00	135.00
(d)	9-1/2 x 12-1/2" ..... per 100 envelopes	15	NB	0.00	10.00	150.00	9.80	147.00
(e)	10 x 12" ..... per 100 envelopes	5	NB	0.00	25.00	125.00	9.80	49.00
(f)	10 x 13" ..... per 100 envelopes	15	NB	0.00	11.00	165.00	9.80	147.00
(g)	10-1/2 x 13-1/2" ..... per 100 envelopes	5	NB	0.00	40.00	200.00	32.00	160.00
(h)	12 x 16" ..... per 100 envelopes	5	NB	0.00	45.00	225.00	39.00	195.00
(i)	12 x 17" ..... per 100 envelopes	5	NB	0.00	65.00	325.00	44.00	220.00
(j)	9-1/2 x 12-1/2", Self-Sealing Adhesive with Flap			0.00		0.00		0.00
	..... per 100 envelopes	5	NB	0.00	13.00	65.00	23.00	115.00
(k)	9 x 12", Metal Clasp Closure, Open End			0.00		0.00		0.00
	..... per 100 envelopes	5	NB	0.00	13.00	65.00	28.00	140.00
(l)	Ungummed Flap, Button and String Closure with 8-Hole Drill, Open End (including drilling):			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	10 x 13" ..... per 100 envelopes	140	NB	0.00	45.00	6,300.00	29.90	4,186.00
(2)	12 x 17" ..... per 100 envelopes	18	NB	0.00	90.00	1,620.00	59.00	1,062.00
(3)	16 x 19" ..... per 100 envelopes	20	NB	0.00	368.00	7,360.00	89.00	1,780.00
(m)	Spunbound Olefin			0.00		0.00		0.00
	Self-Adhesive Flap with Release Liner:			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	10 x 13" ..... per 100 envelopes	48	NB	0.00	55.00	2,640.00	44.00	2,112.00
(2)	12 x 15-1/2" ..... per 100 envelopes	5	NB	0.00	65.00	325.00	68.00	340.00
(n)	12 x 16", Gummed Flap, Side Opening:			0.00		0.00		0.00
	..... per 100 envelopes	5	NB	0.00	195.00	975.00	88.00	440.00
(o)	Ungummed Flap, Button & String Closure with 8-Hole Drill, Open End (including drilling):			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	10 x 13" ..... per 100 envelopes	20	NB	0.00	232.00	4,640.00	78.00	1,560.00
(2)	12 x 15-1/2" ..... per 100 envelopes	10	NB	0.00	249.00	2,490.00	102.00	1,020.00
<b>II.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>			0.00		0.00		0.00
(a)	Printing envelopes (any size) in an additional ink color or print/tint interior, per color, per side			0.00		0.00		0.00
	..... per 100 envelopes	285	NB	0.00	10.00	2,850.00	2.00	570.00
(b)	Print envelopes (any size) on second side after construction	310	NB	0.00	8.00	2,480.00	5.00	1,550.00



CENVEO			
Salt Lake City, UT			
UNIT RATE	COST		
	0.00		
3.50	420.00		
3.15	7,528.50		
4.90	539.00		
	0.00		
	0.00		
	0.00		
0.80	2,012.00		
	0.00		
0.80	4.00		
	0.00		
	0.00		
0.75	300.00		
0.75	3.75		
	0.00		
	0.00		
2.60	91.00		
	0.00		
	0.00		
	<b>\$10,898.25</b>		
<b>0.00%</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>		
	<b>\$10,898.25</b>		

CENVEO			
Salt Lake City, UT			
UNIT RATE	COST		
	0.00		
	0.00		
4.50	45.00		
7.60	152.00		
8.50	127.50		
8.00	120.00		
10.50	52.50		
11.40	171.00		
24.10	120.50		
36.00	180.00		
42.50	212.50		
	0.00		
14.00	70.00		
	0.00		
14.00	70.00		
	0.00		
	0.00		
24.60	3,444.00		
70.00	1,260.00		
84.00	1,680.00		
	0.00		
	0.00		
44.00	2,112.00		
60.00	300.00		
	0.00		
120.00	600.00		
	0.00		
	0.00		
52.00	1,040.00		
68.00	680.00		
	0.00		
	0.00		
	0.00		
7.50	2,137.50		
	0.00		
5.00	1,550.00		

		0.00		
	11.75	58.75		
		0.00		
		0.00		
	11.75	58.75		
		0.00		
		0.00		
		<b>\$16,242.00</b>		
	<b>0.00%</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>		
		<b>\$16,242.00</b>		